



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 464/2024, CM APPL. 65056/2024 (Stay), CM APPL. 65058/2024 (Addl. Document), CM APPL. 65059/2024 (Ex. Filing Complete Record Of Trial Court)

OMAXE DESIGNER TILE & ORS.Appellants

Through: Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
versus

OMAXE LIMITED & ANR. Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **07.11.2024**

CM APPL. 65057/2024 (Ex.)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

RFA(COMM) 464/2024, CM APPL. 65056/2024 (Stay), CM APPL. 65058/2024 (Addl. Document), CM APPL. 65059/2024 (Ex. Filing Complete Record Of Trial Court)

Although the respondents are stated to have been placed on advance notice, none has appeared on their behalf when the matter was called.

Consequently, let learned counsel for the appellants take steps for service through all permissible modes including via approved courier service.

Let the appeal be called again on 07.01.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

NOVEMBER 07, 2024/DR