



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 464/2024**
OMAXE DESIGNER TILE & ORS.APPELLANTS
Through: Mr.Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

versus

OMAXE LIMITED & ANR.RESPONDENTS
Through: Mr.Samarth Mehrotra,
Ms.Diptima Acharya &
Mr.Sagar Kr. Pradhan, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **07.01.2025**

CM APPL. 65059/2024

1. As the TCR has been received, the application stands disposed of.

RFA(COMM) 464/2024 & CM APPL. 65056/2024, 65058/2024

2. The learned counsel for the respondents entered appearance.
3. Let the counsels for the parties file their brief synopsis of arguments, referring to the e-pagination of the Court file, as also of the LCR, within a period of four weeks from today.
4. List on 23rd July, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JANUARY 7, 2025/rv/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any