



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 464/2024, CM APPL. 65056/2024 & CM APPL.
65058/2024

OMAXE DESIGNER TILE & ORS.Appellants
Through: Mr. Abhishek Sharma and Ms.
Isha Sharma, Advs.

versus

OMAXE LIMITED & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sagar Kumar Pradhan and Mr.
Diptiman Acharya Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
23.07.2025

1. As it is now 4.40 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 13 November 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

JULY 23, 2025/AT