



\$~19

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA(COMM) 464/2024

OMAXE DESIGNER TILE & ORS.

.....APPELLANT

Through: None

versus

OMAXE LIMITED & ANR.

.....RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Samarth Mehrotra, Adv.

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 13.08.2025

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the **Special Mediation Drive: Mediation “For the Nation”**.
2. Learned counsel for the Respondent submits that settlement through Mediation is not possible.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 13, 2025