



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 464/2024 CM APPL. 65056/2024 CM APPL.**

65058/2024 CM APPL. 13111/2026

OMAXE DESIGNER TILE & ORS.

.....APPELLANTS

Through:

versus

OMAXE LIMITED & ANR.

.....RESPONDENTS

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 28.04.2026

Renotify on 12.08.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 28, 2026

hp