



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010769062024
+ **RFA(COMM) 464/2024 & CM APPL. 65056/2024, CM APPL.**
65058/2024, CM APPL. 13111/2026
OMAXE DESIGNER TILE & ORS.

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

versus

OMAXE LIMITED & ANR.

.....RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Samarth Mehrotra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

12.08.2026

Renotify on 29.10.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 12, 2026/mt